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The monthly meeting was started by Steve Jenkins 
promptly at 7:00 pm on March 17th.  We had two 
visitors, Russ Mullins and Rober Putnam. 
  

Announcements 
April Meeting 

Due to road construction, the April meeting will be held 
on the 21st at the Party Barn.  Remember to bring your 
show and tell for a chance to win $10. 

Dues 

It that time again; it’s time to pay your annual dues.  If 
you have not already done so, please be sure to turn in 
your dues.  Cost is $36 and should be made payable to 
NTWA.  Officer elections will also be held. 

Officer Elections 

Officer elections were held at the March meeting.  All 
officer remain the same except as follows: 

• Chris Hathaway – Raffle Coordinator 
• Thad Burnett - Membership 

Saw Mill Tour 

Have you ever wanted to operate a saw-mill? 
Now is your chance. Saturday May 16, the club is 
invited to tour “Woods of Mission Timber, Ltd.” 
The owner, Bob Pugh, has offered to give the club a 
personally guided tour of the mill operation. He said 
that anyone who wants to run the saw-mill will have the 
opportunity.  Bob has also set up a very nice gallery 
which exhibits and sells handcrafted items by local 
artisans.  
 
We plan to meet at the site at 9:00 am on the 16th of 
May, the tour will be approximately 4 hours. 
 
Woods of Mission Timbers is located in Sanger about 
1.2 miles west of I-35. Sanger is north of Denton 
Address: 4203 FM 455 West. 
Phone: 940 458-4750 

Show and Tell 
 
Richard Koch brought his  
homemade “Sand Flea” 
  
 
 

 
Robert Pope brought a 
turned goblet of mahogany 
with two captured rings he 
had made for his son’s 
wedding. 

 
 
Pete Yavner brought in a 
piece of mesquite that he 
made into a cheese 
board by cutting it with a 
chainsaw, planed, 
sanded and dried in the 
oven. 
 
 

Adam Stevens brought a 
jig for holding wood 
securely while running it 
through the table saw.  He 
made it out of scraps. 

 
 
 
 
Ross Henton showed off a 
jewery box of walnut with a 
spalted maple top.  The 
box includes a divider tray.. 
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Show and Tell continued 
 
Dan Pugliese brought a toy cement truck he made of 
maple and bubinga.  The tank turns both ways when 
you push the truck. 
 

 
GT Robinson brought 
pictures of a three 
projets he had made; a 
TV Cabinet, Bookcase 
and a Rocking Chair, 
both made of quarter 
sawn white oak. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Steve Yauch brought an 
bicycle inner tube he uses 
as a band clamp. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Roy Doell brought a 
wood burned plaque.  
He used a transformer 
from a neon light. 

 

Program 
The March demo will be given by Diana Allen  and 
Bill Johnson of PCnC Automation on the CnC Router. 

The April demo will be given by Pete Yavner on “Drill 
Doctor.”  Please bring your twist type drill bits for 
sharpening. 

Raffle 
Every month we hold a raffle for members for 
woodworking prizes. Tickets are 1 for $1 or 6 for $5.  
 
This month’s prizes were: 

• Tool Kits – Ken Clayton 

• Ceramic Guide Blocks – Gary Turman 

• Glue – Ken Parick 

• $20 Woodcraft Gift Card – Thad Burnett 

• Incra Miter Gauge – Kirk Darroch 

• Plane – Dan Pugilese 
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North Texas Woodworkers Association 

PO. Box 831567, Richardson, TX  75083-1587 
Current Officers and Directors 

Office Name Home Phone Work E-Mail 

President Steve Jenkins        469-742-9694  steve.jenkins@ntwa.org 
Vice President    Kirk Darroch          972-335-0716  kirk.darroch@ntwa.org 
Treasurer Wendell Brough 972-243-7990  wendell.brough@ntwa.org 
Sect/Newsletter Sandi Burnett 972-523-4507  sandi.burnett@ntwa.org 
Programs Munawar Soomro 469-366-5317  munawar.soomro@ntwa.org 
Shows G.T. Robinson 972-243-7990  gt.robinson@ntwa.org 
Library Bob Moore 214-995-2789  bob.moore@ntwa.org 
Library (video)    Kirk Darroch          972-335-0716  kirk.darroch@ntwa.org 
Archivist Dale Osborne 214-692-7642  dale.osborne@ntwa.org 
Membership Dick Koch 972-250-1318  dick.koch@ntwa.org 
Webmaster Mark Simon 972-429-4811 972-808-2943 msimon@ntwa.org 
Raffle Steve Yauch                   steve.yauch@ntwa.org 
Photographer Pete Yavner   pete.yavner@ntwa.org 

The board serves from April through March of the following year. Bylaws are available upon request. The board meets the first Tuesday of 
each month at 6:00p.m. at La Madeleine restaurant at Park and Preston, in Plano. 

 
 

March Meeting: Tuesday, the 21st @ 7:00 PM at the Party Barn in Plano. 
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      Helping You Make Wood Work 
   Jet Porter Cable Delta 
   Performax DeWalt Nova 
   Sorby Pfiel Record 
 A Complete Line of 
 Woodworking Accessories 
 A Variety of 
 Woodworking Classes and Seminars 
 New Store Hours:   
 Monday - Wednesday 9 a.m. To 7 p.m. 
 Thursday 9 a.m. To 9 p.m. 
 Friday 9 a.m. To 7 p.m. 
 Saturday 9 a.m. To 6 p.m. 
 Sunday 11 a.m. To 5 p.m. 
 
 14380 Marsh Lane - Addison TX 75001 
 (972) 241-0701 
 

 
 
 

  Hardwood Lumber Company 
 

     13650 TI Blvd, Suite 101  
     Dallas, TX 75243 
              972-669-9130 
 
 
 

 
Woods of Mission Timber 

 
Specialty cuts of mesquite, mesquite burl, cypress, 
red cedar, oaks, long leaf pine, and black walnut. 

Services of sawmill, 6 head molder, and custom-cut 
treated woods and poles. 

 
 

 4203 FM 455 West 940-458-4750 
 Sanger, TX 76266 940-368-1747 

Custom Moldings and Millwork 
Run on Site 

Furniture & Cabinet Grade 
Lumber & Plywood 

M-F 7:30 – 5:00 – Saturday Sometimes 
10551 Goodnight Lane, Suite B 

Dallas, TX  75220 
972-869-1230 

 

  


